## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTER-PROVINCIAL COORDINATION

F. No. 6-2/2020-21-General

Islamabad, the 24th May, 2021

From:

FARHAN AKHTAR,

Section Officer (General)

Ph: 051-9103512

To,

MR. MUHAMMAD RIZWAN,

Director (IT / Web),

Public Procurement Regularity Authority,

Islamabad

Subject: -

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Ministry's letter of even number dated 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2021 on the subject noted above, whereby, a tender notice was forwarded to Web Administrator, M/o IPC and PPRA Authorities for uploading the same on their websites in terms of Rule 12(1)&(3) of Public Procurement Rule, 2004 and to convey that the competent authority i.e. Secretary / PAO, M/o IPC has been pleased to cancel the instant tender in terms of Rule 33 of PP Rules, 2004 amended from time to time.

3. It is, accordingly, requested that <u>TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE</u> may kindly be uploaded on PPRA's website, please.

**Encl: Tender Cancellation Notice** 

Yours faithfully,

(FARHAN AKHTAR)

Section Officer (General)

<u>Copy to</u> Syed Mudassir Hussain Shah, Section Officer (CCI)/Web Administrator for uploading Tender Cancellation Notice on M/o IPC's website.

## Copy for information to:-

- APS to Sr. Joint Secretary (Admn), M/o IPC.
- 2. APS to Deputy Secretary (Admn), M/o IPC.

## F. No. 6-2/2020-21-General GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTER-PROVINCIAL COORDINATION

## TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE.

Reference this Ministry's Tender Notice of even number appeared on M/o IPC's website on 06.05.2021 and PPRA's Website on 17.05.2021. The competent authority i.e. Secretary / PAO, M/o IPC has been pleased to cancel the instant tender in terms of Rule 33 of PP Rules, 2004 amended from time to time.

(FARHAN AKHTAR)

Section Officer (General),
Ministry of Inter Provincial Coordination
Islamabad.

Ph: 051-9103512